This Agreement shall be effective on the date first written above and shall 
remain in effect until June 30, 2019, unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the provisions herein. 

3. CompensationJPayment. Consultant shall perform the Services under this 
Agreement for the total sum not to exceed Sixty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Four Dollars 
($67,104.00), payable in accordance with the terms set forth in Exhibit "8." Said payment shall be 
made in accordance with City's usual accounting procedures upon receipt and approval of an 
itemized invoice setting forth the services performed. The invoices shall be delivered to City at the